

Protecting, Maintaining and Improving the Health of All Minnesotans

Electronically delivered August 21, 2023

Administrator
St Therese Of Woodbury LLC
7555 Bailey Road
Woodbury, MN 55129

RE: CCN: 245632

Cycle Start Date: June 13, 2023

Dear Administrator:

On June 23, 2023, we informed you of imposed enforcement remedies.

On July 27, 2023, the Minnesota Departments of Health and Public Safety completed a survey and it has been determined that your facility continues to not to be in substantial compliance. The most serious deficiencies in your facility were found to be widespread deficiencies that constitute no actual harm with potential for more than minimal harm that is not immediate jeopardy (Level F), as evidenced by the electronically attached CMS-2567, whereby corrections are required.

As a result of the survey findings:

• Mandatory Denial of Payment for new Medicare and/or Medicaid Admissions, Federal regulations at 42 CFR § 488.417(a), effective September 13, 2023, will remain in effect.

This Department continues to recommend that CMS impose a civil money penalty. (42 CFR 488.430 through 488.444). You will receive a formal notice from the CMS RO only if CMS agrees with our recommendation.

The CMS Region V Office will notify your Medicare Administrative Contractor (MAC) that the denial of payment for new admissions is effective September 13, 2023. They will also notify the State Medicaid Agency that they must also deny payment for new Medicaid admissions effective September 13, 2023.

You should notify all Medicare/Medicaid residents admitted on, or after, this date of the restriction. The remedy must remain in effect until your facility has been determined to be in substantial compliance or your provider agreement is terminated. Please note that the denial of payment for new admissions includes Medicare/Medicaid beneficiaries enrolled in managed care plans. It is your obligation to inform managed care plans contracting with your facility of this denial of payment for new admissions.

As we notified you in our letter of June 23, 2023, in accordance with Federal law, as specified in the Act at Section 1819(f)(2)(B)(iii)(I)(b) and 1919(f)(2)(B)(iii)(I)(b), your facility is prohibited from conducting Nursing Aide Training and/or Competency Evaluation Programs (NATCEP) for two years from

St Therese Of Woodbury LLC August 21, 2023 Page 2 September 13, 2023.

ELECTRONIC PLAN OF CORRECTION (ePOC)

Within ten (10) calendar days after your receipt of this notice, you must submit an acceptable plan of correction (ePOC) for the deficiencies cited. An acceptable ePOC will serve as your allegation of compliance. Upon receipt of an acceptable ePOC, we will authorize a revisit to your facility to determine if substantial compliance has been achieved. The failure to submit an acceptable ePOC can lead to termination of your Medicare and Medicaid participation (42 CFR 488.456(b)).

To be acceptable, a provider's ePOC must include the following:

- How corrective action will be accomplished for those residents found to have been affected by the deficient practice.
- How the facility will identify other residents having the potential to be affected by the same deficient practice.
- What measures will be put into place, or systemic changes made, to ensure that the deficient practice will not recur.
- How the facility will monitor its corrective actions to ensure that the deficient practice is being corrected and will not recur.
- The date that each deficiency will be corrected.
- An electronic acknowledgement signature and date by an official facility representative.

If an acceptable ePoC is not received within 10 calendar days from the receipt of this letter, we will recommend to the CMS Region V Office that one or more of the following remedies be imposed:

- Optional denial of payment for new Medicare and Medicaid admissions (42 CFR 488.417 (a));
- Per day civil money penalty (42 CFR 488.430 through 488.444).

DEPARTMENT CONTACT

Questions regarding this letter and all documents submitted as a response to the resident care deficiencies (those preceded by a "F" and/or an "E" tag), i.e., the plan of correction should be directed to:

Renee McClellan, Unit Supervisor
Metro A District Office
Licensing and Certification Program
Health Regulation Division
Minnesota Department of Health
85 East Seventh Place, Suite 220
P.O. Box 64900
Saint Paul, Minnesota 55164-0900

Email: renee.mcclellan@state.mn.us

Office: 651-201-4391 Mobile: 651-328-9282

PRESUMPTION OF COMPLIANCE - CREDIBLE ALLEGATION OF COMPLIANCE

The facility's ePoC will serve as your allegation of compliance upon the Department's acceptance. In order for your allegation of compliance to be acceptable to the Department, the ePoC must meet the criteria listed in the plan of correction section above. You will be notified by the Minnesota Department of Health - Health Regulation Division staff and/or the Department of Public Safety, State Fire Marshal Division staff, if your ePoC for their respective deficiencies (if any) is acceptable.

VERIFICATION OF SUBSTANTIAL COMPLIANCE

Upon receipt of an acceptable ePoC, a Post Certification Revisit (PCR), of your facility will be conducted to validate that substantial compliance with the regulations has been attained in accordance with your verification.

If substantial compliance has been achieved, certification of your facility in the Medicare and/or Medicaid program(s) will be continued and remedies will not be imposed. Compliance is certified as of the latest correction date on the approved ePoC, unless it is determined that either correction actually occurred between the latest correction date on the ePoC and the date of the first revisit, or correction occurred sooner than the latest correction date on the ePoC.

FAILURE TO ACHIEVE SUBSTANTIAL COMPLIANCE BY THE SIXTH MONTH AFTER THE LAST DAY OF THE SURVEY

We will also recommend to the CMS Region V Office and/or the Minnesota Department of Human Services that your provider agreement be terminated by December 13, 2023 (six months after the identification of noncompliance) if your facility does not achieve substantial compliance. This action is mandated by the Social Security Act at Sections 1819(h)(2)(C) and 1919(h)(3)(D) and Federal regulations at 42 CFR Sections 488.412 and 488.456.

Please note that this notice does not constitute formal notice of imposition of alternative remedies or termination of your provider agreement. Should the Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services determine that termination or any other remedy is warranted, it will provide you with a separate formal notification of that determination.

APPEAL RIGHTS

If you disagree with this action imposed on your facility, you or your legal representative may request a hearing before an administrative law judge of the Department of Health and Human Services, Departmental Appeals Board (DAB). Procedures governing this process are set out in 42 C.F.R. 498.40, et seq. You must file your hearing request electronically by using the Departmental Appeals Board's Electronic Filing System (DAB E-File) at https://dab.efile.hhs.gov no later than sixty (60) days after receiving this letter. Specific instructions on how to file electronically are attached to this notice. A

copy of the hearing request shall be submitted electronically to:

Steven.Delich@cms.hhs.gov

Requests for a hearing submitted by U.S. mail or commercial carrier are no longer accepted as of October 1, 2014, unless you do not have access to a computer or internet service. In those circumstances you may call the Civil Remedies Division to request a waiver from e-filing and provide an explanation as to why you cannot file electronically or you may mail a written request for a waiver along with your written request for a hearing. A written request for a hearing must be filed no later than sixty (60) days after receiving this letter, by mailing to the following address:

Department of Health & Human Services
Departmental Appeals Board, MS 6132
Director, Civil Remedies Division
330 Independence Avenue, S.W.
Cohen Building – Room G-644
Washington, D.C. 20201
202-795-7490

A request for a hearing should identify the specific issues, findings of fact and conclusions of law with which you disagree. It should also specify the basis for contending that the findings and conclusions are incorrect. At an appeal hearing, you may be represented by counsel at your own expense. If you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Steven Delich, Program Representative at (312) 886-5216. Information may also be emailed to Steven.Delich@cms.hhs.gov.

INFORMAL DISPUTE RESOLUTION/INDEPENDENT INFORMAL DISPUTE RESOLUTION (IIDR)

In accordance with 42 CFR 488.331, you have one opportunity to question cited deficiencies through an informal dispute resolution process. You are required to send your written request, along with the specific deficiencies being disputed, and an explanation of why you are disputing those deficiencies, to:

Nursing Home Informal Dispute Process Minnesota Department of Health Health Regulation Division P.O. Box 64900 St. Paul, Minnesota 55164-0900

This request must be sent within the same ten days you have for submitting an ePoC for the cited deficiencies. All requests for an IDR or IIDR of federal deficiencies must be submitted via the web at: https://mdhprovidercontent.web.health.state.mn.us/ltc_idr.cfm

You must notify MDH at this website of your request for an IDR or IIDR within the 10 calendar day period allotted for submitting an acceptable plan of correction. A copy of the Department's informal dispute resolution policies are posted on the MDH Information Bulletin website at: https://www.health.state.mn.us/facilities/regulation/infobulletins/ib04_8.html

Please note that the failure to complete the informal dispute resolution process will not delay the dates specified for compliance or the imposition of remedies.

Questions regarding all documents submitted as a response to the Life Safety Code deficiencies (those preceded by a "K" tag), i.e., the plan of correction, request for waivers, should be directed to:

Travis Z. Ahrens
Interim State Fire Safety Supervisor
Health Care & Correctional Facilities/Explosives
MN Department of Public Safety-Fire Marshal Division
445 Minnesota St., Suite 145
St. Paul, MN 55101

Cell: 1-507-308-4189

Feel free to contact me if you have questions.

Melissa Poepping, Compliance Analyst

Federal Enforcement | Health Regulation Division

Minnesota Department of Health

P.O. Box 64900

Saint Paul, Minnesota 55164-0970

Phone: 651-201-4117

Email: Melissa.Poepping@state.mn.us



Protecting, Maintaining and Improving the Health of All Minnesotans

Electronically delivered August 21, 2023

Administrator
St Therese Of Woodbury LLC
7555 Bailey Road
Woodbury, MN 55129

Re: State Nursing Home Licensing Orders

Event ID: SXEC11

Dear Administrator:

The above facility was surveyed on July 24, 2023 through July 27, 2023 for the purpose of assessing compliance with Minnesota Department of Health Nursing Home Rules and Statutes. At the time of the survey, the survey team from the Minnesota Department of Health - Health Regulation Division noted one or more violations of these rules or statutes that are issued in accordance with Minn. Stat. § 144.653 and/or Minn. Stat. § 144A.10. If, upon reinspection, it is found that the deficiency or deficiencies cited herein are not corrected, a civil fine for each deficiency not corrected shall be assessed in accordance with a schedule of fines promulgated by rule and/or statute of the Minnesota Department of Health.

To assist in complying with the correction order(s), a "suggested method of correction" has been added. This provision is being suggested as one method that you can follow to correct the cited deficiency. Please remember that this provision is <u>only a suggestion</u> and you are not required to follow it. Failure to follow the suggested method will not result in the issuance of a penalty assessment. You are reminded, however, that regardless of the method used, correction of the order within the established time frame is required. The "suggested method of correction" is for your information and assistance only.

You have agreed to participate in the electronic receipt of State licensure orders consistent with the Minnesota Department of Health Informational Bulletin 14-01, available at https://www.health.state.mn.us/facilities/regulation/infobulletins/ib04_8.html. The State licensing orders are delineated on the Minnesota Department of Health State Form and are being delivered to you electronically. The Minnesota Department of Health is documenting the State Licensing Correction Orders using federal software. Tag numbers have been assigned to Minnesota state statutes/rules for Nursing Homes.

The assigned tag number appears in the far left column entitled "ID Prefix Tag." The state statute/rule number and the corresponding text of the state statute/rule out of compliance is listed in the "Summary Statement of Deficiencies" column and replaces the "To Comply" portion of the correction order. This column also includes the findings that are in violation of the state statute or rule after the statement, "This MN Requirement is not met as evidenced by." Following the surveyors findings are the Suggested Method of Correction and the Time Period For Correction.

PLEASE DISREGARD THE HEADING OF THE FOURTH COLUMN WHICH STATES, "PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION." THIS APPLIES TO FEDERAL DEFICIENCIES ONLY. THIS WILL APPEAR ON EACH PAGE.

THERE IS NO REQUIREMENT TO SUBMIT A PLAN OF CORRECTION FOR VIOLATIONS OF MINNESOTA STATE STATUTES/RULES.

Although no plan of correction is necessary for State Statutes/Rules, please enter the word "corrected" in the box available for text. You must then indicate in the electronic State licensure process, under the heading completion date, the date your orders will be corrected prior to electronically submitting to the Minnesota Department of Health. We urge you to review these orders carefully, item by item, and if you find that any of the orders are not in accordance with your understanding at the time of the exit conference following the survey, you should immediately contact:

Renee McClellan, Unit Supervisor
Metro A District Office
Licensing and Certification Program
Health Regulation Division
Minnesota Department of Health
85 East Seventh Place, Suite 220
P.O. Box 64900
Saint Paul, Minnesota 55164-0900

Email: renee.mcclellan@state.mn.us

Office: 651-201-4391 Mobile: 651-328-9282

You may request a hearing on any assessments that may result from non-compliance with these orders provided that a written request is made to the Department within 15 days of receipt of a notice of assessment for non-compliance.

Please feel free to call me with any questions.

Melissa Poepping, Compliance Analyst

Federal Enforcement | Health Regulation Division

Minnesota Department of Health

P.O. Box 64900

Saint Paul, Minnesota 55164-0970

Phone: 651-201-4117

Email: Melissa.Poepping@state.mn.us

PRINTED: 08/31/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
	245632		B. WING			07/27/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	LLC		7555 BAILE	PRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE Y ROAD RY, MN 55129	1 011	
(X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	(EA	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION SHOULD SERVICE ACTION SHOULD SS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRODEFICIENCY)	.D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
E 000	Initial Comments		E 0	00			
F 000	compliance with Appreparedness Required conducted during a survey. The facility of The facility of The facility is enrolled signature is not required page of the CMS-25 correction is required acknowledge receip INITIAL COMMENT On 7/24/23 through recertification survey facility. A complaint conducted. Your facility	ed in ePOC and therefore a uired at the bottom of the first 567 form. Although no plan of ed, it is required that the facility of of the electronic documents. TS 1 7/27/23, a standard by was conducted at your investigation was also cility was not in compliance	FO	00			
LABORATOR	The following complete deficiencies cited: H56323866C (MN0 (MN00087644), H56323869C (MN0 (MN00084673), H56323865C (MN0 (MN00090198). The facility's plan of as your allegation of Department's acceptant of the form. Your electronial be used as verificate Upon receipt of an onsite revisit of your process.	ong Term Care Facilities. laints were reviewed with no H56323944C (MN00095287), 0087602), H56323864C (MN00083622), 0095125), H56323992C (MN00091738), 0087801), H56323867C f correction (POC) will serve f compliance upon the otance. Because you are our signature is not required first page of the CMS-2567 or submission of the POC will ion of compliance. acceptable electronic POC, an or facility may be conducted to	VATURE		TITLE		(X6) DATE

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

08/31/2023

Electronically Signed

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MUL ⁻ A. BUILDI	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG) COM	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
245632			B. WING		07/27/2023		
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	'LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 7555 BAILEY ROAD WOODBURY, MN 55129			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUNDER) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRODEFICIENCY)	JLD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 578	regulations has bee	compliance with the en attained. scntnue Trmnt;Formlte Adv Dir	F 0			9/21/23	
	discontinue treatme	right to request, refuse, and/or ent, to participate in or refuse erimental research, and to ce directive.					
	construed as the rig the provision of me	ing in this paragraph should be ght of the resident to receive dical treatment or medical nedically unnecessary or					
	§483.10(g)(12) The facility must comply with the requirements specified in 42 CFR part 489, subpart I (Advance Directives). (i) These requirements include provisions to inform and provide written information to all adult residents concerning the right to accept or refuse medical or surgical treatment and, at the resident's option, formulate an advance directive. (ii) This includes a written description of the facility's policies to implement advance directives and applicable State law. (iii) Facilities are permitted to contract with other entities to furnish this information but are still legally responsible for ensuring that the requirements of this section are met. (iv) If an adult individual is incapacitated at the time of admission and is unable to receive information or articulate whether or not he or she has executed an advance directive, the facility may give advance directive information to the individual's resident representative in accordance with State law.						

` '		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245632	B. WING		07/2	2 7/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	LLC	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 7555 BAILEY ROAD WOODBURY, MN 55129			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 578	provide this informator she is able to red Follow-up procedur the information to the appropriate time. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on interview facility failed to ensure suscitation status in all areas of the moderate required extensive daily living (ADLs). R33's five-day Minimized moderate required extensive daily living (ADLs). R33's Medical Diagonal health record (EHR diagnoses: unspecified fracture bone, fracture of or mellitus, unspecified anemia in chronic kind disease stage four, unspecified site of losteoporosis with consteoporosis with consteoporosi	t relieved of its obligation to ation to the individual once he seive such information. es must be in place to provide he individual directly at the output of the individual directly at the output of individual directly at the individual directly at the output of individual directly at	F 578	578 – Immediate corrective action POLST and PCC updated to reflect accurate Code Status for resident involved. Corrective action to addreso potential residents affected: All host audit for POLST and PCC congrue completed. Actions taken to reduce potential for reoccurrence: Policy a procedure for advanced directives POLST have been reviewed. IDT educated on the policy and proceding department educated on Forcedure and order entry for consective audits of 5 residents for 1 refollowed by monthly audits for 3 medical forms and seview. Monitoring done by Director of Nursing and/or designee.	essuse ncy eand and ures. OLST istency. month, onths; onths.	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` ′		` '	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	245632	B. WING		٨	C 7/27/2023	
			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 7555 BAILEY ROAD WOODBURY, MN 55129	<u> </u>	112112023	
(EACH DEFICIENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
7/24/23, next to he indicated R33 wanted Full tree R33 wanted full tree Code Status. R33's physician ore R33 wanted full tree R33's physician ore treatment (POLST) did not want resuscitation or registered nurse (Formputer or in the code status. During interview or stated she did not wanted she did not wanted she looked administration recorder to determine stated they would estatus didn't match. During interview or stated she would pheart stopped and medical record. During interview or stated she would pheart stopped and medical record.	ading, Advance Directive ted full treatment. Sus form in the EHR, indicated atment under the heading, ders dated 6/26/23, indicated atment. ders for life sustaining dated 6/26/23, indicated R33 citation attempted. 7/24/23 at 7:16 p.m., RN)-A stated she looked on the paper chart to find a resident's at the medication ord or checked the POLST in a resident's code status and call the physician if the code of 7/24/23 at 7:31 p.m., RN-A erform CPR if a resident's there was a discrepancy in the	F 5	78			
-						
	Continued From particles of Co	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER RESE OF WOODBURY LLC SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 3 7/24/23, next to heading, Advance Directive indicated R33 wanted full treatment. R33's Clinical Census form in the EHR, indicated R33 wanted full treatment under the heading, Code Status. R33's physician orders dated 6/26/23, indicated R33 wanted full treatment. R33's physician orders for life sustaining treatment (POLST) dated 6/26/23, indicated R33 did not want resuscitation attempted. During interview on 7/24/23 at 7:16 p.m., registered nurse (RN)-A stated she looked on the computer or in the paper chart to find a resident's code status. During interview on 7/24/23 at 7:22 p.m., R33 stated she did not want cardiopulmonary resuscitation (CPR). During interview on 7/24/23 at 7:25 p.m., RN-B stated she looked at the medication administration record or checked the POLST in order to determine a resident's code status and stated they would call the physician if the code status didn't match. During interview on 7/24/23 at 7:31 p.m., RN-A stated she would perform CPR if a resident's heart stopped and there was a discrepancy in the medical record. During interview on 7/24/23 at 7:45 p.m., RN-B stated she would perform CPR if there was a discrepancy with the code status in EHR and in	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 3 7/24/23, next to heading, Advance Directive indicated R33 wanted full treatment. R33's Clinical Census form in the EHR, indicated R33 wanted full treatment under the heading, Code Status. R33's physician orders dated 6/26/23, indicated R33 wanted full treatment. R33's physician orders for life sustaining treatment (POLST) dated 6/26/23, indicated R33 did not want resuscitation attempted. During interview on 7/24/23 at 7:16 p.m., registered nurse (RN)-A stated she looked on the computer or in the paper chart to find a resident's code status. During interview on 7/24/23 at 7:22 p.m., R33 stated she did not want cardiopulmonary resuscitation (CPR). During interview on 7/24/23 at 7:25 p.m., RN-B stated she looked at the medication administration record or checked the POLST in order to determine a resident's code status and stated they would call the physician if the code status didn't match. During interview on 7/24/23 at 7:31 p.m., RN-A stated she would perform CPR if a resident's heart stopped and there was a discrepancy in the medical record. During interview on 7/24/23 at 7:45 p.m., RN-B stated she would perform CPR if there was a discrepancy with the code status in EHR and in	A BUILDING 245632 ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER RESE OF WOODBURY LLC SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFIDIORY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) COntinued From page 3 7/24/23, next to heading, Advance Directive indicated R33 wanted full treatment. R33's Clinical Census form in the EHR, indicated R33 wanted full treatment. R33's physician orders dated 6/26/23, indicated R33 wanted full treatment. R33's physician orders for life sustaining treatment (POLST) dated 6/26/23, indicated R33 dated full seated have computer or in the paper chart to find a resident's code status. During interview on 7/24/23 at 7:25 p.m., RN-B stated she looked at the medication administration record or checked the POLST in order to determine a resident's code status and stated they would call the physician if the code status didn't match. During interview on 7/24/23 at 7:31 p.m., RN-B stated she would perform CPR if a resident's heart stopped and there was a discrepancy in the medical record. During interview on 7/24/23 at 7:45 p.m., RN-B stated she would perform CPR if a resident's heart stopped and there was a discrepancy with the code status in EHR and in	A BUILDING 245632 ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER 245632 RESE OF WOODBURY LLC SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH OPERCIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL (REACH CORRECTION ACTION SHOULD BE (EACH OPERCENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 3 7724/23, next to heading, Advance Directive indicated R33 wanted full treatment. R33's Clinical Census form in the EHR, indicated R33 wanted full treatment under the heading, Code Status. R33's physician orders dated 6/26/23, indicated R33 wanted full treatment. R33's physician orders for life sustaining treatment (POLST) dated 6/26/23, indicated R33 wanted full treatment. R33's physician orders for life sustaining treatment (POLST) dated 6/26/23, indicated R33 did not want resuscitation attempted. During interview on 7/24/23 at 7:16 p.m., registered nurse (RIN)-A stated she looked on the computer or in the paper chart to find a resident's code status. During interview on 7/24/23 at 7:22 p.m., R33 stated she did not want cardiopulmonary resuscitation (CPR). During interview on 7/24/23 at 7:25 p.m., RN-B stated she looked at the medication administration record or checked the POLST in order to determine a resident's code status and stated they would call the physician if the code status didn't match. During interview on 7/24/23 at 7:31 p.m., RN-A stated she would perform CPR if a resident's heart stopped and there was a discrepancy in the medical record. During interview on 7/24/23 at 7:45 p.m., RN-B stated she would perform CPR if there was a discrepancy with the code status in EHR and in	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245632	B. WING			C 07/27/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 7555 BAILEY ROAD WOODBURY, MN 55129	CODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	(X5) COMPLETION DATE			
F 578	practical nurse (LF the banner in the E code status, and it LPN-C would look chart. LPN-C furth right away if she woode status. During interview of director of nursing was found either it on the banner. Do EHR indicated R3 stated full treatmen CPR on R33. At SPOLST indicated stated further stated code resident's medical they might perform not want CPR, or physician orders of code status, contributed R33 did A policy, Communal A/1/22, indicated R33 did A policy, Communal A/1/22, indicated it adhere to resident directives. When a resident's presendirective, the directive, the directive documented in demedical record. Education of the communication of the directive documented in classification of the directive documented in classification of the directive of the directive documented in classification of the directive of the dir	n 7/25/23 at 8:16 a.m., licensed PN)-C stated she would look at EHR to determine a resident's if she was not by the computer, at the POLST in the paper her stated she would start CPR was not sure about a resident's in 7/25/23 at 9:02 a.m., the (DON) stated the code status in the paper chart or in the EHR DN verified the banner in the 3 wanted full treatment and int meant they would perform 0:14 a.m., DON verified R33's she did not want CPR. DON is status discrepancies in a record was a big risk because in CPR, and the resident may wice versa. DON verified lated 6/26/23, indicated full lary to R33's POLST which not want CPR. ication of Code Status dated is was the policy of the facility to its' rights to formulate advance an order is written pertaining to ince or absence of an advance of the examples of directions to be defull code, do not resuscitate,		578			
	who notates the p	not hospitalize. The nurse hysician order is responsible for directions in all relevant sections ord. There was a section in the					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	245632	B. WING _			C 27/2023
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIE ST THERESE OF WOODBU			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 7555 BAILEY ROAD WOODBURY, MN 55129	-	
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIE	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
-	the designated sections of the nowever the designated sections	F 57	8		
F 684 Quality of Care SS=D CFR(s): 483.25		F 68	4		9/21/23
applies to all treafacility residents assessment of a that residents reaccordance with practice, the concare plan, and the This REQUIRENT by: Based on observeiew, the facility orders for dressing residents (R26 and changes). Findings include R26's admission 6/27/23, identified assistance need assistance need assistance need bloodstream infereceived antibioty the lookback perbefore admission R26's Treatment dated 7/1/23 threafacted 7/1/23 threa	a fundamental principle that atment and care provided to Based on the comprehensive resident, the facility must ensure ceive treatment and care in professional standards of aprehensive person-centered the residents' choices. IENT is not met as evidenced vation, interview, and document by failed to implement physician's and changes as written for 2 of 2 and R205) reviewed for dressing		The wound care order was immediated and updated for clear difference appointment and report of regression of wound notes post appointment. PICC dressing was immediately upon notification froteam of past due dressing changadverse effects noted at PICC in site. The facility has determined that residents with PICC lines or wound dressings have the potential to be affected. A physician order revier completed for all residents recein meds per PICC line and all reside wound care dressings to ensure changes as per physician orders observations of dressings completed.	rectives. cian per of no s changed m survey ge. No sertion all and care w was ving IV lents with dressing s and	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245632	B. WING		07/27/2023	
	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ST THERESE OF WOODBURY LLC			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 7555 BAILEY ROAD WOODBURY, MN 55129		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRODEFICIENCY)	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 684	intravenous medicated The dressing changed on 7/30/23. During an observated 12:57 p.m., R26 state (bloodstream infections at the facility for antibiotics. R26 has continuously. R26 state (bloodstream infections at the facility for antibiotics. R26 has continuously. R26 state (bloodstream infections). R26 state (bloodstream infections) and sure how often R26's PICC dressing with gauze border with gauze bo	allow direct administration of ations) dressing every Sunday. ge was initialed completed on 3. The dressing was due next ated she had sepsistion) before her admission and or rehab and intravenous (IV) d IV antibiotics infusing stated it had been "a while" ssing was changed and was it needed to be changed. It needed to be changed and which allowed visualization of 16's PICC dressing had a 17/16/23. R26's PICC hanged on 7/23/23, as ordered		All licensed staff were in-serviced/educated regarding the policy for physician order clarificated completion of PICC/Dressing chatemark and documentation. Educated provided by DON. Additionally, the manager or designee will conduct audit/oversight of wound dressing PICC dressings to ensure dressing changes were completed as per porders. Audit records will be reviewed mod QAPI such time consistent substate compliance has been achieved as determined by the committee.	tion and inges per ation was e nurse t weekly so and only sician on the antial	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MUL A. BUILD	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION ING	` '	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245632	B. WING		07/27/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 7555 BAILEY ROAD WOODBURY, MN 55129	<u>.</u>	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		I SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 684	Continued From pa	age 7	F 6	884		
	RN-C stated she wand had initialed the TAR but had not conchange. RN-C states on her part.	on 7/27/23 at 10:00 a.m., orked with R26 on 7/23/23, e task as completed on the impleted the PICC dressing ed it was a "major" omission tled PICC Dressing Change				
	dated 4/1/22, ident changed weekly or decrease potential cross-contamination specify the type of changes.	ified PICC dressings were if soiled, in a manner to for infection and/or in. Physician's orders would dressing and frequency of (undated) included diagnoses				
	of type 2 diabetes cutaneous abscess	mellitus with foot ulcer, sof unspecified foot, and tion of unspecified site.				
	wound to left planta clean, dry, and inta Change dressing of cotton elastic (ACE If you notice drains dressing becomes	orders dated 7/22/23, included ar midfoot. Keep dressing ct until you're seen in clinic. laily with dry gauze, kerlix, all bandage. Keep dressing dry. age through dressing or if wet call the clinic, dressing shift for wound care.				
	daily condition doc carelocation of surgication foot wounds on left dressing Change: until next follow-up-sign/symptoms of level of pain and repatient complains of patient complains of the c	dressing should stay intact				

NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 7555 BAILEY ROAD	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
ST THERESE OF WOODBURY LLC (X4.1) D (ACA) D (245632	B. WING		07	C 7/27/2023
FREEIX TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) F 684 Continued From page 8 -participation in Therapy: PT/OT -lab results: not within normal limits -vital signs: see pointclickcare (computer program) -new orders: no new orders -progress to discharge plan: ongoing -additional information: non-weight bearing on left lower extremity until care provider says it okay to bear weight. During observation and interview on 7/24/23 at 12:36 p.m., R205 was alwing in bed and both feet were wrapped in ACE bandages. Her left foot had reddish brown drainage seeping through the bandage. R205 stated no one had changed her bandages since she was admitted on 7/21/23 and the nurse (unknown) told her the doctor said she needed to keep the bandage on until her next doctor's appointment (7/26/23). During observation on 7/25/23 at 1:04 p.m., R205 was sitting in her wheelchair with her feet elevated on the bed. Her left foot had reddish brown drainage seeping through the bandage. R205 stated, her bandages had not been changed since she was admitted. During observation on 7/26/23 at 9:52 a.m., R205 was sitting in her wheelchair in her room. Her left foot had reddish brown drainage seeping through bandage. R205 pointed to her bed linens which had several reddish brown drainage seeping through bandage. R205 pointed to her bed linens which had several reddish brown (baseball sized) circular areas at the foot of the bed which she stated was drainage from the bandage on her left			'LLC		7555 BAILEY ROAD	<u> </u>	
-participation in Therapy: PT/OT -lab results: not within normal limits -vital signs: see pointclickcare (computer program) -new orders: no new orders -progress to discharge plan: ongoing -additional information: non-weight bearing on left lower extremity until care provider says it okay to bear weight. During observation and interview on 7/24/23 at 12:36 p.m., R205 was laying in bed and both feet were wrapped in ACE bandages. Her left foot had reddish brown drainage seeping through the bandage. R205 stated no one had changed her bandages since she was admitted on 7/21/23 and the nurse (unknown) told her the doctor said she needed to keep the bandage on until her next doctor's appointment (7/26/23). During observation on 7/25/23 at 1:04 p.m., R205 was sitting in her wheelchair with her feet elevated on the bed. Her left foot had reddish brown drainage seeping through the bandage. R205 again stated, her bandages had not been changed since she was admitted. During observation on 7/26/23 at 9:52 a.m., R205 was sitting in her wheelchair in her room. Her left foot had reddish brown drainage seeping through bandage. R205 pointed to her bed linens which had several reddish brown (baseball sized) circular areas at the foot of the bed which she stated was drainage from the bandage on her left	PRÉFIX	(EACH DEFICIENC)	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFI	χ (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE	SHOULD BE	COMPLETION
During an interview on 7/25/23 at 1:53 p.m., licensed practical nurse (LPN)-A stated she noticed the bandage on R205's left foot had	F 684	-participation in The-lab results: not with-vital signs: see point program) -new orders: no new-progress to discharadditional information lower extremity until bear weight. During observation 12:36 p.m., R205 wwere wrapped in Acceptant bandage. R205 states bandages since should be a sitting in her with elevated on the bear weight. During observation was sitting in her with elevated on the bear brown drainage see R205 again stated, changed since shee During observation was sitting in her with foot had reddish brown drainage see R205 again stated, changed since shee During observation was sitting in her with foot had reddish brown drainage see R205 again stated, changed since shee During observation was sitting in her with foot had reddish brown drainage see R205 again stated, changed since shee During observation was sitting in her with foot had reddish brown drainage see R205 poin had several reddish circular areas at the stated was drainage foot.	erapy: PT/OT hin normal limits intclickcare (computer w orders arge plan: ongoing tion: non-weight bearing on left il care provider says it okay to and interview on 7/24/23 at was laying in bed and both feet CE bandages. Her left foot had hage seeping through the ted no one had changed her e was admitted on 7/21/23 and n) told her the doctor said she bandage on until her next nt (7/26/23). on 7/25/23 at 1:04 p.m., R205 heelchair with her feet d. Her left foot had reddish eping through the bandage. her bandages had not been was admitted. on 7/26/23 at 9:52 a.m., R205 heelchair in her room. Her left own drainage seeping through nted to her bed linens which in brown (baseball sized) the foot of the bed which she e from the bandage on her left or on 7/25/23 at 1:53 p.m., hurse (LPN)-A stated she		684		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MUL A. BUILD	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION ING	CON	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245632	B. WING			C / 27/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 7555 BAILEY ROAD WOODBURY, MN 55129	<u> </u>	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 684	dressing because shouldn't be chang appointment (7/26 had planned on as about it when she medical record lad contacted the doct bandage. During an interview LPN-B verified R2 seeping through the stated she had do have the wound of During an interview nursing assistant (R205's bed sheets several reddish brobed. During an interview RN-C-stated she had contacted the doct have the wound of the reddish brobed.	age 9 she hadn't changed the the doctor's orders said it ged until her next doctor's /23). She further stated she king the primary physician did her rounds today. R205's ked any evidence LPN-A had for regarding the soiled or regarding the soiled or regarding the soiled or her foot looked at. Non 7/26/23 at 10:32 a.m., 10:35 had reddish brown drainage he bandage on her left foot and ctor's appointment today to her foot looked at. Non 7/26/23 at 10:45 a.m.,	F 6	684		
	stated she did not she was told by LF since R205 was at dressing in place of RN-C stated if the probably would've. During an interview DON verified R205 seeping through the stated it should be stated (after reading).	change the bandage because N-A that it's been that way dmitted and to leave the until her appointment tomorrow. drainage had "been new, she called someone about it." on 7/25/23 at 1:50 p.m., the had reddish brown drainage he bandage on her left foot and changed. The DON furthering the doctor's order) if the e dressing and there was blood				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		A. BUILE	` '	TE SURVEY MPLETED		
		245632	B. WING	}	07	C 7/ 27/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	'LLC	I	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 7555 BAILEY ROAD WOODBURY, MN 55129	<u> </u>	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 684	changing it and call looked at it (bandage) drainage), then they the appointment. A policy on following	they would be responsible for ing the doctor. If the nurse ge) and it looked fine (no y should leave it in place until	F	684		
F 756 SS=D	CFR(s): 483.45(c)(§483.45(c) Drug Res §483.45(c)(1) The entire and these reports in the facility's medical director and director and director and director and director and the irregularity (iii) The attending president's medical irregularity has bee action has been taken to the facility of the section for the facility of this section for the facility of the the facil	iew, Report Irregular, Act On 1)(2)(4)(5) egimen Review. drug regimen of each resident at least once a month by a st. review must include a review		756		9/21/23

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1 AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION ING	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245632	B. WING			07/27/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 7555 BAILEY ROAD WOODBURY, MN 55129	DE	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 756	§483.45(c)(5) The maintain policies are drug regimen reviet limited to, time franthe process and stewhen he or she ide requires urgent act. This REQUIREMED by: Based on observative, the facility for recommendations of the recommendations of the recommendations of the residents (R26) remedication regiments. R26's admission M 6/27/23, identified it assistance needed assistance for hygical blood clots and heat antibiotics seven or lookback period, and while a resident. R26's Monthly Phatidentified an irregulation is soorbide dinitrate times daily schedulations. R26's Monthly Phatidentified an irregulation is soorbide dinitrate times daily schedulations. R26's Monthly Phatidentified the medical changed to 8:00 a. It of allow for an adecate the resident of the medical changed to 8:00 a. It of allow for an adecate the resident of the medical changed to 8:00 a. It of allow for an adecate the resident of the medical changed to 8:00 a. It of allow for an adecate the resident of the medical changed to 8:00 a. It of allow for an adecate the resident of the resid	facility must develop and and procedures for the monthly withat include, but are not nes for the different steps in eps the pharmacist must take ntifies an irregularity that ion to protect the resident. NT is not met as evidenced tion, interview, and document ailed to ensure pharmacy were addressed timely for 1 of eviewed for monthly		756 – Immediate correction identified: Implementation of recommendation completed updated. Corrective action to potential resident affected: Al for outstanding pharmacy recommendations and completed actions taken to reduce poter reoccurrence: Saint Therese Drug Regimen policy and proreviewed and updated. Educal clarification provided to clinication for timely review and complete pharmacy reviews and monit timely physician responses. corrections be monitored: Micompletion of the reports will weekly for 4 weeks, monthly and quarterly thereafter. Resto be presented to Quality As Review. Monitoring will be did Director of Nursing or design	pharmacy and order be address Il house audit letion. Intial for of Woodbury be dure was ation and al leadership tion of oring for How will onitoring for be done for 3 months, sults of audit surance and done by	

 ` '		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245632	B. WING		07	C 7/27/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 7555 BAILEY ROAD WOODBURY, MN 55129	<u> </u>		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 756	Continued From pa	age 12	F 7	56			
	practitioner visit not 7/11/23, lacked a repharmacist recommendation A orders dated 7/1/23 the following: -isosorbide dinitrate prevent angina (characteristic prevent angina (characteristic prevent angina (characteristic prevent and flow) from 6/21/23 included a day to prevent and 7/13/23, isosorbide dinitrate a day to prevent and the above medicate a.m., 2:00 p.m., and	Administration Record (MAR) 3 through 7/26/23, identified e 5 mg three times a day to est pain from reduced blood through 7/5/23, e 10 mg by mouth three times agina from 7/5/23 through e 20 mg by mouth three times agina from 7/13/23 and ongoing tions were scheduled 8:00 d 8:00 p.m. and not with the mendation of 8:00 a.m., 12:00					
	8:33 a.m., registered R26's morning medisosorbide dinitrate administration time and 8:00 p.m., and recommendation of 5:00 p.m.	cion and interview on 7/27/23 at ed nurse (RN)-D administered dications which included . RN-D confirmed the es were 8:00 a.m., 2:00 p.m., not the pharmacist f 8:00 a.m., 12:00 p.m., and					
	director of nursing	(DON) stated R26's pharmacy from 6/22/23, were not					
	facility's consultant	on 7/27/23 at 9:51 a.m., the pharmacist (CP) stated when ndations identified an					

F 756 Continued From page 13 irregularity, they should be addressed within 30 days unless otherwise indicated. The CP stated R26's time change recommendations were not followed up on by the facility and should have been since it was over 30 days and related to a cardiac medication, and R26's providers had been in the facility to visit R26' three times. The facility policy titled Medication Regimen Review dated 4/1/22, identified if the CP identified an irregularity that required urgent action, the DON or designee would be notified verbally. The policy lacked a timeline to respond to routine pharmacist recommendations to MRR irregularities. F 883 Influenza and Pneumococcal Immunizations CFR(s): 483.80(d)(1)(2) §483.80(d) Influenza and pneumococcal immunizations §483.80(d)(1) Influenza. The facility must develop policies and procedures to ensure that- (i) Before offering the influenza immunization, each resident or the resident's representative receives education regarding the benefits and potential side effects of the immunization; (ii) Each resident is offered an influenza immunization October 1 through March 31 annually, unless the immunization is medically contraindicated or the resident's representative has the opportunity to refuse immunization; and (iv) The resident's medical record includes documentation that indicates, at a minimum, the	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		` '	E SURVEY IPLETED
ST THERESE OF WOODBURY LLC ST HERESE OF WOODBURY LLC SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) FREEIX TAG F756 Continued From page 13 (FACE) TAG TAG THE MENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) F756 Continued From page 13 (FACE) TAG TAG THE MENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREPIX TAG TAG THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) F756 Continued From page 13 (FACE) TAG TAG THE MENT OF THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) F756 Continued From page 13 (FACE) TAG TAG THE MENT OF THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) F756 Continued From page 13 (FACE) TAG TAG TAG THE MENT OF THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY F756 Continued From page 13 (FACE) TAG			245632	B. WING _			
FREEIX TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) F 756 Continued From page 13			LLC		7555 BAILEY ROAD	1	
irregularity, they should be addressed within 30 days unless otherwise indicated. The CP stated R26's time change recommendations were not followed up on by the facility and should have been since it was over 30 days and related to a cardiac medication, and R26's providers had been in the facility to visit R26 three times. The facility policy titled Medication Regimen Review dated 4/1/22, identified if the CP identified an irregularity that required urgent action, the DON or designee would be notified verbally. The policy lacked a timeline to respond to routine pharmacist recommendations to MRR irregularities. F 883 Influenza and Pneumococcal Immunizations F 883 SS=D CFR(s): 483.80(d)(1)(2) §483.80(d) Influenza and pneumococcal immunizations §483.80(d)(1) Influenza. The facility must develop policies and procedures to ensure that- (i) Before offering the influenza immunization, each resident or the resident's representative receives education regarding the benefits and potential side effects of the immunization; (ii) Each resident is offered an influenza immunization; (iii) Each resident is offered an influenza immunization october 1 through March 31 annually, unless the immunization is medically contraindicated or the resident has already been immunized during this time period; (iii) The resident or the resident's representative has the opportunity to refuse immunization; and (iv) The resident's medical record includes documentation that indicates, at a minimum, the	PRÉFIX	(EACH DEFICIENCY	MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP	D BE	COMPLÉTION
following: (A) That the resident or resident's representative was provided education regarding the benefits	F 883	irregularity, they sho days unless otherw R26's time change followed up on by the been since it was of cardiac medication, been in the facility to the facility policy tit Review dated 4/1/2 an irregularity that in DON or designee who policy lacked a time pharmacist recommirregularities. Influenza and Pneu CFR(s): 483.80(d) (1) Influenze immunizations §483.80(d) (1) Influenze immunizations §483.80(d) (1) Influenze immunizations §483.80(d) (1) Influenze immunization octobroachial side effect (ii) Each resident or the receives education potential side effect (iii) Each resident is immunization Octobroachial side effect (iii) Each resident or the contraindicated or to the contraindicated o	ould be addressed within 30 ise indicated. The CP stated recommendations were not be facility and should have ver 30 days and related to a land R26's providers had to visit R26 three times. Iled Medication Regimen 2, identified if the CP identified equired urgent action, the would be notified verbally. The eline to respond to routine mendations to MRR mococcal Immunizations 1)(2) In and pneumococcal enza. The facility must develop ures to ensure that incline influenza immunization, are resident's representative regarding the benefits and is of the immunization; offered an influenza or 1 through March 31 in immunization is medically the resident has already been this time period; the resident's representative to refuse immunization; and medical record includes indicates, at a minimum, the int or resident's representative				9/21/23

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL' A. BUILDI	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	· /	TE SURVEY MPLETED
		245632	B. WING		07	C /27/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 7555 BAILEY ROAD WOODBURY, MN 55129	<u> </u>	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOWN CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIES (PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOWN CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIES (PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOWN CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIES (PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOWN CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIES (PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOWN CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIES (PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOWN CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIES (PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOWN CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIES (PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOWN CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIES (PROVIDER'S PROVIDER'S PRO	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 883	immunization or did immunization due to refusal. §483.80(d)(2) Pneumust develop policion that- (i) Before offering the immunization, each representative receives benefits and potent immunization; (ii) Each resident is	effects of influenza on the either received the influenza of not receive the influenza of medical contraindications or amococcal disease. The facility design and procedures to ensure the pneumococcal or resident or the resident's eives education regarding the cial side effects of the	F 8			
	medically contraind already been immunity (iii) The resident or has the opportunity (iv) The resident's not documentation that following: (A) That the resident was provided educated and potential side elimnunization; and (B) That the resident pneumococcal immunity the pneumococcal contraindication or	the resident's representative to refuse immunization; and nedical record includes indicates, at a minimum, the nt or resident's representative ation regarding the benefits effects of pneumococcal interest either received the nunization or did not receive immunization due to medical				
	by: Based on interview	v and document review, the r influenza vaccine to 2 of 5		883- Immediate correction for ridentified: Resident will be offer influenza vaccine upon acquisiticurrent seasonal influenza vaccine corrective action to address por	ed ion of ine.	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDI	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245632	B. WING			C 27/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 7555 BAILEY ROAD WOODBURY, MN 55129			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	I SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 883	(EHR), indicated R Alzheimer's diseas obstructive pulmon R19's immunization R19 received the in however the record received the influent EHR lacked indicat refused the influent R25's face sheet in diagnoses included	the electronic health record 19 diagnoses included e, dementia, and chronic ary disease. In record in the EHR,indicated affluenza vaccine 11/1/2020, I lacked indication R19 are vaccine in 2022. R19's tion R19 was offered and/or za vaccine. In the EHR,indicated R25's I respiratory syncytial virus cific atrial fibrillation, and	F 8	residents affected: Saint The Woodbury to offer Influenzal routinely on an annual basis 1st through March 31st unles immunization is medically of the individual has already be immunized during this time refuses to receive the vaccinate take to reduce potential for Residents admitted during invaccination period will be of at the time of admission and documentation completed for declination by resident or representative. Education was to licensed nurses regarding	vaccinations from October ess such ontraindicated een period or ne. Actions reoccurrence: nfluenza fered vaccine d or acceptance will be provided		
	R25's immunization R25 received the inhowever the record received the influer. During interview or director of nursing preventionist (IP) sinfluenza vaccine, single needed to administ however the nurses vaccine to R19 and Facility Influenza P is the policy of this the medical director program against in with national stands vaccinations will be from October 1st the immunization is medical in the medical director of the policy of this the medical director program against in the with national stands vaccinations will be from October 1st the immunization is medical director of the policy of this the medical director program against in with national stands vaccinations will be from October 1st the immunization is medical director of the policy of this the policy of this the medical director program against in with national stands vaccinations will be from October 1st the immunization is medical director of the policy of this the policy of this the medical director program against in with national stands vaccinations will be from October 1st the immunization is medical director of the policy of this the policy of this the medical director program against in with national stands vaccinations will be from October 1st the immunization is medical director of the policy of this the policy of t	n record in the EHR, indicated affluenza vaccine in 10/30/19, I lacked indication R25 aza vaccine in 2022. 1 7/27/23 at 10:51 a.m., the (DON) and infection tated the facility had provided syringes, education and tools for the vaccine to residents, is failed to administer influenza		process and policy. How will be monitored: All residents that vaccinations were offer documentation of completion declination. Auditing will occur weekly basis for 4 weeks; the for 3 months and quarterly to the Results of audit to be present Assurance and Review. More done by Director of Nursing Preventionist or designee.	ill corrections will be audited ed and or cur on a nen monthly thereafter. Inted to Quality onitoring will be		

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245632	B. WING		0.	07/27/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	' LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 7555 BAILEY ROAD WOODBURY, MN 55129			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES OF MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COM (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	I SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 883	Continued From partime period, or refus	ge 16 ses to receive the vaccine.	F 8	83			

(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA

IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION

F5632008

(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION

A. BUILDING 01 - ST THERESE OF WOODURY

PRINTED: 09/07/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

(X3) DATE SURVEY

COMPLETED

		245632	B. WING		07/26/2023
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	
ST THER	ESE OF WOODBURY	'LLC		7555 BAILEY ROAD	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	WOODBURY, MN 55129 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION
K 000	INITIAL COMMENT	ΓS	K 0	000	
	FIRE SAFETY				
	conducted by the Manager Public Safety, State 07/26/2023. At the THERESE OF WO compliance with the in Medicare/	ety Code survey was linnesota Department of e Fire Marshal Division on time of this survey, ST ODBURY was found not in e requirements for participation aid at 42 CFR, Subpart ety from Fire, and the 2012 Fire Protection Association afety Code (LSC), Chapter 19 re and the 2012 edition of are Facilities Code. OC WILL SERVE AS YOUR COMPLIANCE UPON THE CCEPTANCE. YOUR HE BOTTOM OF THE FIRST S-2567 FORM WILL BE ATION OF COMPLIANCE.			
	ONSITE REVISIT OF CONDUCTED TO VISUBSTANTIAL CON	MPLIANCE WITH THE AS BEEN ATTAINED IN ITH YOUR VERIFICATION. THE PLAN OF R THE FIRE SAFETY TAGS) TO: IN THE E-POC PROCESS, A THE PLAN OF CORRECTION			
LABORATOR\	/ DIRECTOR'S OR PROVID	DER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGN	NATURE	TITLE	(X6) DATE
Electron	ically Signed			etitution may be everygod from correcting providing	08/29/2023

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

` '		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ` ′	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION OING 01 - ST THERESE OF WOODURY	` '	E SURVEY IPLETED
		245632	B. WING		07/	26/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	'LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 7555 BAILEY ROAD WOODBURY, MN 55129	•	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES OF MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 000	DEFICIENCY MUS FOLLOWING INFO. 1. A detailed described taken or planned to 2. Address the metaplace to ensure the 3. Indicate how th future performance sustained. 4. Identify who is a actions and monitor 5. The actual or pathe remedy. ST THERESE OF Value building with a full building with a full building determined to be of the facility has 2-here.	Division Suite 145 -5145, OR @state.mn.us RRECTION FOR EACH T INCLUDE ALL OF THE DRMATION: ription of the corrective action correct the deficiency. easures that will be put in deficiency does not reoccur. e facility plans to monitor to ensure solutions are responsible for the corrective ring of compliance. roposed date for completion of				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01 - ST THERESE OF WOODURY		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245632	B. WING		07/2	26/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 7555 BAILEY ROAD WOODBURY, MN 55129		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES OF MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 345	automatic sprinkler system with smoke spaces open to the automatic fire deparation. The facility has a caccensus of 52 at the The requirement at NOT MET as evide Fire Alarm System CFR(s): NFPA 101 Fire Alarm System A fire alarm system accordance with an with the requirement Electric Code, and and Signaling Code acceptance, maintenavailable. 9.6.1.3, 9.6.1.5, NFThis REQUIREMENT by: Based on a review and staff interview, and test the fire ala (2012 edition), Life 19.3.4.1, 9.6.1.3, ar National Fire Alarm	system and has a fire alarm detection in corridors and corridors that is monitored for rtment notification. apacity of 56 beds and had a time of the survey. 42 CFR, Subpart 483.70(a) is need by: Testing and Maintenance is tested and maintained in approved program complying at of NFPA 70, National NFPA 72, National Fire Alarm enance and testing are readily PA 70, NFPA 72 NT is not met as evidenced of available documentation the facility failed to maintain rm system per NFPA 101 Safety Code, sections and NFPA 72 (2010 edition), and Signaling Code, section	K 000		taken	8/18/23
		cient finding could have a on the residents within the		2. Measures to avoid it occurring agostic This will be added to our monthly find inspection checklist.		
	On 07/26/2023 betv	veen 10:00 AM and 2:00 PM,				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01 - ST THERESE OF WOODURY		l \	E SURVEY IPLETED
		245632	B. WING	_	07/	26/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 7555 BAILEY ROAD WOODBURY, MN 55129		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 345	fire alarm pull-statio	ge 3 observation that the manual on located in the Rosewood access obstructed.	K 34	3. Indicate how the facility pl monitor future performance solutions are sustained.		
		e Maintenance Director nt finding at the time of		This will be added to our mo inspection checklist.	nthly fire door	
				4. Identify who is responsible corrective actions and monit compliance		
	Sprinkler System - CFR(s): NFPA 101	Maintenance and Testing	K 3	Plant Operations Director 53		9/8/23
	Automatic sprinkler inspected, tested, a with NFPA 25, Stan Testing, and Mainta Protection Systems maintenance, inspermental in a section available.	Maintenance and Testing and standpipe systems are and maintained in accordance dard for the Inspection, aining of Water-based Fire a. Records of system design, ection and testing are cure location and readily				
	b) Who provided s	system test				
	c) Water system s	supply source				
	any non-required or system. 9.7.5, 9.7.7, 9.7.8, a This REQUIREMEN by:	NT is not met as evidenced			Λ -4: 4 - l	
	based on observat	tion and staff interview the		Description of Corrective	Action taken	

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ` ′	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG 01 - ST THERESE OF WOODURY	` ′	E SURVEY PLETED
		245632	B. WING _		07/2	26/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	' LLC	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 7555 BAILEY ROAD WOODBURY, MN 55129			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 372	accordance with NF Safety Code, section NFPA 25 (2011 edit Inspection, Testing, Water-Based Fire F 5.2.1.1.1, 5.2.1.1.2 (could have an isolar within the facility. Findings include: On 07/26/2023 betwit was revealed by the heads located in the oxidation. An interview with the verified this deficient discovery. Subdivision of Build Construction 2012 EXISTING Smoke barriers shall fire resistance rating be permitted to term Smoke dampers are penetrations in fully an approved sprink.	Intain the sprinkler system in FPA 101 (2012 edition), Life ons 4.6.12, 9.7.5, 9.7.6 and cion) Standard for the and Maintenance of Protection Systems, section(s), (2). This deficient finding ted impact on the residents Ween 10:00 AM and 2:00 PM, observation that sprinkler e Kitchen exhibited signs of the Maintenance Director ent finding at the time of the Maintenance Director ent finding at the time of the Constructed to a 1/2-hour g per 8.5. Smoke barriers shall minate at an atrium wall. The not required in duct of ducted HVAC systems where the system is installed for ents adjacent to the smoke the smoke the system is installed for ents adjacent to the smoke the system is adjacent to the smoke the system is a system in the smoke the system is a system in the smoke the system is a system in the smoke the system in the smoke the system is a system in the smoke the system in the smoke the system is a system in the smoke the system in the system in the smoke the system in the system	K 37	or planned to correct Sprinkler head is getting cleaned to remove the oxidation from the meta. 2. Measures to avoid it occurring again and sprinkler test will inspect all for oxidation. 3. Indicate how the facility plans to monitor future performance to ensusolutions are sustained. Annual sprinkler test will inspect all for oxidation. 4. Identify who is responsible for the corrective actions and monitoring occupiance Plant Operations Director or desgin	al. gain heads heads e f	8/18/23
	an approved sprink smoke compartmer barrier.	ler system is installed for nts adjacent to the smoke				

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG 01 - ST THERESE OF WOODURY	` ′	E SURVEY IPLETED
		245632	B. WING _		07/	26/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	'LLC	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 7555 BAILEY ROAD WOODBURY, MN 55129			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUTH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUTH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUTH APPROVIDENCY)	JLD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 372	in REMARKS. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on a review and staff interview, test, and inspect the system per NFPA 1 Code, sections 8.5, 105 (2010 edition) Assemblies and Ot section 6.5.2 This widespread impact facility. Findings include: On 07/26/2023 between the system per NFPA 1 Code, section 9.5.2 This widespread impact facility. Findings include: On 07/26/2023 between the system per NFPA 1 Code, section 9.5.2 This widespread impact facility. Findings include: An interview with the system per NFPA 1 Code, section 9.5.2 This widespread impact facility.	NT is not met as evidenced of available documentation the facility failed to maintain, e facility smoke dampers 01 (2012 edition), Life Safety, 8.5.5.2, 8.5.5.4.2, and NFPA of Standard for Smoke Door her Opening Protectives, deficient finding could have a on the residents within the	K 3	1. Description of Corrective Act or planned to correct Smoke Damper inspection com 8/18/23 2. Measures to avoid it occurring Added to Preventative Maintena schedule for every 3 years. Indicate how the facility plans to future performance to ensure so are sustained. Added to Preventative Maintena schedule for every 3 years. Fire Company added it to their calen well. 4. Identify who is responsible for corrective actions and monitorin compliance	again again ace Alarm dar as the	
K 374 SS=F	Subdivision of Build CFR(s): NFPA 101	ding Spaces - Smoke Barrie	K 3	Plant Operations Director or Des	ginee	8/16/23
	Doors 2012 EXISTING	ding Spaces - Smoke Barrier				

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG 01 - ST THERESE OF WOODURY	(X3) DATE SURV COMPLETED	
		245632	B. WING		07/26/202	23
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	'LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 7555 BAILEY ROAD WOODBURY, MN 55129		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPI	(5) LETION ATE
K 374	resists fire for 20 m plates of unlimited are permitted to has assemblies per 8.5 automatic-closing, are not required to egress travel. Door clear width of 32 indoors. 19.3.7.6, 19.3.7.8, This REQUIREMED by: Based on observation facility failed to mai per NFPA 101 (201 sections 19.3.7.8 a findings could have residents within the Findings include: On 07/26/2023 betwit was revealed by a barrier doors located building, adjacent to air gap greater than An interview with the	doors or of construction that inutes. Nonrated protective height are permitted. Doors we fixed fire window. Doors are self-closing or do not require latching, and swing in the direction of opening provides a minimum ches for swinging or horizontal 19.3.7.9 NT is not met as evidenced tion and staff interview, the ntain the smoke barrier doors 2 edition), Life Safety Code, and 8.5.4.1. These deficient a widespread impact on the facility. Ween 10:00 AM and 2:00 PM, observation that the smoke of the 2nd floor of the of the elevators, exhibited an	K 3	1. Description of Corrective Action to r planned to correct Twin Cities Hardware came out to community on 8/16/23 adding smok and adjusted doors. 2. Measures to avoid it occurring ag Added to our Monthly Fire Door che 3. Indicate how the facility plans to monitor future performance to ensur solutions are sustained. Added to our Monthly Fire Door che 4. Identify who is responsible for the corrective actions and monitoring of compliance Plant Operations Director or Desgin	e seal ain cks cks	
K 541 SS=F	Rubbish Chutes, In CFR(s): NFPA 101	cinerators, and Laundry Chu	K 5		10/1/	23

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01 - ST THERESE OF WOODURY		` '	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245632	B. WING _		07/2	26/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 7555 BAILEY ROAD WOODBURY, MN 55129			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRODEFICIENCY)	_D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
K 541	Rubbish Chutes, In Chutes 2012 EXISTING (1) Any existing line pneumatic rubbish directly onto any coresistive constructions shall be provided was fire protection rationall comply with 9 (2) Any rubbish chup pneumatic rubbish provided with autor in accordance with (3) Any trash chute collection room use protected in accordance with (3) Any trash chute collection room use protected in accordance with 19 (4) Existing fuel-feed by fire resistive consuse. 19.5.4, 9.5, 8.4, NFThis REQUIREMED by: Based on observation facility failed to main measures of the last systems per NFPA 19.5.4.4, 9.5, and Nection 5.2.3.2, 5.2 could have a wides within the facility. Findings include: 1. On 07/26/2023 by	en and trash chute, including and linen systems, that opens orridor shall be sealed by fire on to prevent further use or with a fire door assembly having ing of 1-hour. All new chutes .5. Lute or linen chute, including and linen systems, shall be matic extinguishing protection 9.7. In shall discharge into a trash led for no other purpose and lance with 8.4. (Existing mitted to discharge into same liby automatic sprinklers in 9.3.5.9 or 19.3.5.7.) It incinerators shall be sealed astruction to prevent further	K 54	1. Description of Corrective Actio or planned to correct Working with IFS to install fusible properly release doors properly. 2. Measures to avoid it occurring Adding check to monthly fire extir checks to ensure compliance goir forward. 3. Indicate how the facility plans to	link to again nguisher		

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	IPLE CONSTRUCTION IG 01 - ST THERESE OF WOODURY	(X3) DATE COMF	E SURVEY PLETED
		245632	B. WING _		07/2	26/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 7555 BAILEY ROAD WOODBURY, MN 55129	-	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 541	Continued From pa	ge 8	K 54	1		
	facility, upon testing	cated on the 2nd floor of the of the door assembly did not to seal the vertical shaft.		monitor future performance to ensusolutions are sustained.	ıre	
	2. On 07/26/2023 be PM, it was revealed Basement level, the	etween 10:00 AM and 2:00 by observation in the it the discharge cute in om was absent the proper		Adding check to monthly fire exting checks to ensure compliance going forward.		
	hardware that would	d facilitate the automatic of the vertical shaft in the		4. Identify who is responsible for the corrective actions and monitoring ocompliance		
	PM, it was revealed Basement level, the chute room was abswould facilitate the a of the vertical shaft also observed that chute door assemb	etween 10:00 AM and 2:00 by observation in the at the discharge cute in laundry sent the proper hardware that automatic closure and sealing in the event of a fire. It was plastic bags were tied to the ly to keep it in an open roper safety hardware.		Plant Operations Director or Design	1ee	
K 761	verified these defici discovery.	e Maintenance Director ent findings at the time of ction & Testing - Doors	K 76	31		9/15/23
	Maintenance, Insperience doors assemble annually in accordation for Fire Doors and Control of Non-rated doors, in patient rooms and stroutinely inspected maintenance programme Individuals performing	ection & Testing - Doors ies are inspected and tested nce with NFPA 80, Standard Other Opening Protectives. cluding corridor doors to smoke barrier doors, are as part of the facility				

			(X3) DATE COMF	SURVEY			
		245632	B. WING		07/2	26/2023	
	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ST THERESE OF WOODBURY LLC			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 7555 BAILEY ROAD WOODBURY, MN 55129			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
K 761	that demonstrates a Written records of it maintained and are 19.7.6, 8.3.3.1 (LSC 5.2, 5.2.3 (2010 NF This REQUIREMENT by: Based on document the facility failed to it NFPA 101 (2012 edsections 7.2.1.15, as sections 5.2.1, 6.1, deficient finding count on the residents with Findings include: On 07/26/2023 betwit was revealed by assembly, in the are separates the skille assisted living facility did not self-close are An interview with the	ability. Inspection and testing are available for review. C) PA 80) NT is not met as evidenced Intreview and staff interview inspect and test doors per lition), Life Safety Code, and NFPA 80 (2010 edition), 6.1.4.2, 6.1.4.3.1 This ald have an widespread impact	K 761	1. Description of Corrective Action or planned to correct Contractor schedule to repair door on 9/15/23. 2. Measures to avoid it occurring as Added to the Monthly Fire Door Ch. 3. Indicate how the facility plans to monitor future performance to ensusolutions are sustained. Added to the Monthly Fire Door Ch. 4. Identify who is responsible for the corrective actions and monitoring occupiance Plant Operations Director or Design 5. Proposed date of completion	closure gain eck list eck list e		
	CFR(s): NFPA 101 Electrical Equipment Extension Cords	nt - Power Cords and Extens nt - Power Cords and ntient care vicinity are only	K 920	Vendor scheduled to complete on 9		9/1/23	
	•						

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01 - ST THERESE OF WOODURY		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245632	B. WING		07/26/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	' LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 7555 BAILEY ROAD WOODBURY, MN 55129		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRODEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLÉTION	
K 920	in (PCREE) assemble by qualified person 10.2.3.6. Power st may not be used for electronics), except rooms that do not used for electronics), except rooms that do not used for electronics, except rooms that do not used for the property for non-PCR (outside of vicinity) care rooms, power standards. All power precautions. Extension cords used immediately upon on which it was installed 10.2.4. 10.2.3.6 (NFPA 99) (NFPA 70), 590.3 (EVENTE TO		K 9	1. Description of Corrective Action or planned to correct Removed all power tap that were chained or had an electrical appliance are direplugged in. All appliances are direplugged into the wall outlet. 2. Measures to avoid it occurring Educate Staff on the proper use of taps. Indicate how the facility plans to refuture performance to ensure solare sustained.	daisy ance ectly again of power 3. monitor	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01 - ST THERESE OF WOODURY		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245632	B. WING _		07/	26/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	' LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 7555 BAILEY ROAD WOODBURY, MN 55129		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPOLICITY (CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 923	PM, it was revealed Floor in the Med Roconnected to an extension cord which relocatable power to extension cord which relocatable power to the Social Street was connected to a serve and extension cord which relocatable power to the Social Street was connected to a serve and extension cord which relocates to a serve and the Social Street was connected to a serve and the End and extension cord which relocates the Social Street was connected to a serve and the End and extension cord which relocates the Social Street was connected to a serve and the End and extension cord which relocates the Social Street was revealed by the Social Street was revea	etween 10:00 AM and 2:00 I by observation that on 2nd com an appliance was tension cord. etween 10:00 AM and 2:00 I by observation, that on 2nd I that relocatable power taps together in use. etween 10:00 AM and 2:00 I by observation that on 1st enter Marketing Office a ap was connected to an ch was connected to a	K 92	-Inspect all offices every six month confirm compliance 4. Identify who is responsible for the corrective actions and monitoring compliance Plant Operations Director or Designs. Proposed date of completion Completed on 8/15/23 for correcting power tap issues. Education to be completed by 9/1/23.	ne of ng	9/15/23
SS=F	Greater than or equestions a	ylinder and Container Storage lal to 3,000 cubic feet re designed, constructed, and lance with 5.1.3.3.2 and				

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 09/07/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION ING 01 - ST THERESE OF WOODURY	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		245632	B. WING		07/26/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 7555 BAILEY ROAD WOODBURY, MN 55129	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		JLD BE COMPLÉTION
K 923	within an enclosed limited- combustible gates outdoors) that gases are not store separated from consprinklered) or enconcombustible consumptible consumptible consumptible consumptible consumptible care areas with an or equal to 300 cuts stored in an enclose handled with precare and an enclose handled with precare areas with an or equal to 300 cuts stored in an enclose handled with precare where the sign incliminimum "CAUTIC STORED WITHIN Storage is planned of which they are reconsidered empty in a cylinders. When faintegral pressure grounders. When faintegral pressure grounsidered empty in the open are profit. 3.1, 11.3.2, 11.3. This REQUIREME by: Based on observationally failed to mass storage and manage edition), Health Calling and the calling failed to mass storage and manage edition), Health Calling failed to mass storage and manage edition), Health Calling failed to mass storage and manage edition), Health Calling failed to mass storage and manage edition), Health Calling failed to mass storage and manage edition), Health Calling failed to mass storage and manage edition), Health Calling failed to mass storage and manage edition).	ubic feet are outdoors in an enclosure or interior space of non- or e construction, with door (or at can be secured. Oxidizing ed with flammables, and are mbustibles by 20 feet (5 feet if losed in a cabinet of instruction having a minimum on rating. to 300 cubic feet compartment, individual for immediate use in patient aggregate volume of less than bic feet are not required to be sure. Cylinders must be jutions as specified in 11.6.2. In readable from 5 feet is on of a cylinder storage room, udes the wording as a DN: OXIDIZING GAS(ES) NO SMOKING." so cylinders are used in order eceived from the supplier. e segregated from full acility employs cylinders with auge, a threshold pressure is established. Empty cylinders d confusion. Cylinders stored stected from weather. 1.3, 11.3.4, 11.6.5 (NFPA 99) NT is not met as evidenced tion and staff interview, the intain proper medical gas gement per NFPA 99 (2012 re Facilities Code, sections	KS	Description of Corrective Action planned to correct All oxygen will be stored in the base.	asement
		. 11.6.5.2. 11.6.5.3. This		O2 Room designated specifically	

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 09/07/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′		E CONSTRUCTION O1 - ST THERESE OF WOODURY	(X3) DATE COMI	SURVEY PLETED
		245632	B. WING			07/2	26/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	LLC		75	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 555 BAILEY ROAD OODBURY, MN 55129		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	X	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 923	on the residents with Findings include: On 07/26/2023 between the state of the Med Gas (Ozmixed storage of er An interview with the mixed storage with the mixed storage with the mixed storage of er an interview with the mixed storage with the mixed s	veen 10:00 AM and 2:00 PM, observation that on 2nd Floor 2) Storage Rooms there was	K 9		storage. No oxygen will be stored of Floor. Empty and filled cylinders will stored in the O2 room in a designar spot identifying empty and full. 2. Measures to avoid it occurring agone Staff education on the proper storal med gas can not be stored on 2nd Indicate how the facility plans to me future performance to ensure solution are sustained. Plant Operations will add this to the monthly fire extinguisher check to occumpliance to this process. 4. Identify who is responsible for the corrective actions and monitoring occumpliance. Plant Operations Director or Design	gain ge for floor. 3. onitor ons er f	

Minnesota Department of Health

	OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPL A. BUILDING:	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE (COMPI	
		31025	B. WING		07/2	; 7/2023
		31023			0772	112023
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE		
ST THER	RESE OF WOODBURY	LLC	LEY ROAD IRY, MN 551	29		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRODEFICIENCY)	.D BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
2 000	Initial Comments		2 000			
	****ATTE	NTION*****				
	NH LICENSING	CORRECTION ORDER				
	144A.10, this correct pursuant to a surve found that the defication herein are not corrected shall with a schedule of the Minnesota Department					
	corrected requires of the requirements of the number and MN Rule When a rule contain comply with any of the lack of compliance. re-inspection with a result in the assess	nether a violation has been compliance with all rule provided at the tag ale number indicated below. It is several items, failure to the items will be considered Lack of compliance upon ny item of multi-part rule will ment of a fine even if the item uring the initial inspection was				
	that may result from orders provided that the Department with	hearing on any assessments n non-compliance with these t a written request is made to hin 15 days of receipt of a nt for non-compliance.				
	was conducted at yethe Minnesota Department of the Minneso	7/27/23, a licensing survey our facility by surveyors from artment of Health (MDH). Your compliance with the MN State ollowing correction orders are 1840. Please indicate in your orrection you have reviewed				

Minnesota Department of Health

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE

Electronically Signed

08/31/23

(X6) DATE

Minnesota Department of Health

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		31025	B. WING		C 07/27/2023
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE	•
OT THE	RESE OF WOODBURY	7555 BAII	LEY ROAD		
SI INER	RESE OF WOODBURT	WOODBU	JRY, MN 551	29	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUT) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRODEFICIENCY)	LD BE COMPLETE
2 000	Continued From pa	ge 1	2 000		
	•	entify the date when they will			
	licensing orders iss H56323944C (MN0 (MN00087602), H56 H56323868C (MN0 (MN00095125), H56 H56323993C (MN0 (MN00087801), H56 Minnesota Department the State Licensing federal software. Talest assigned to Minnesota Department the State Licensing federal software. Talest assigned to Minnesota Department the State Licensing federal software. Talest assigned to Minnesota Department the State Licensing federal software. Talest assigned to Minnesota Department the State Licensing federal software. Talest assigned to Minnesota Department for the finding Homes. The appears in the far leader the state of the correction order the findings which a statute after the state as evidence by." For the state of the sta	laints were reviewed with no ued during the survey: 0095287), H56323866C 6323864C (MN00087644), 0083622), H56323869C 6323992C (MN00084673), 0091738), H56323865C 6323867C (MN00090198). The state of the state of the state statutes and state statutes are stated to the state of the			
	receipt of State lice the Minnesota Department of Heal you electronically. Is necessary for Sta				
		indicate in the electronic cess, under the heading			

Minnesota Department of Health

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l `´	E CONSTRUCTION	` '	OMPLETED	
		31025	B. WING		07/2	27/ 2023	
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE			
ST THER	ESE OF WOODBURY	LLC	EY ROAD RY, MN 551	29			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPERTION DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE	
2 000	Continued From pa	ge 2	2 000				
	completion date, the corrected prior to el Minnesota Department de PLEASE DISREGA FOURTH COLUMN "PROVIDER'S PLA APPLIES TO FEDE THIS WILL APPEAUS NO REQUIREMENT CORRECTION FORMINNESOTA STATE (CONTRECTION FORMIN FORMI	e date your orders will be ectronically submitting to the ent of Health. RD THE HEADING OF THE I WHICH STATES, N OF CORRECTION." THIS ERAL DEFICIENCIES ONLY. R ON EACH PAGE. THERE ENT TO SUBMIT A PLAN OF R VIOLATIONS OF E STATUTES/RULES. Eate.mn.us/divs/fpc/profinfo/inf elicensing orders are tached Minnesota th orders being submitted to Although no plan of correction ate Statutes/Rules, please RRECTED" in the box ou must then indicate in the ensure process, under the date, the date your orders will be electronically submitting to electronically submitting to enter of Health. The facility and therefore a signature is bottom of the first page of RD THE HEADING OF THE					
21426	THIS WILL APPEAR MN St. Statute 144 Prevention And Cor	A.04 Subd. 3 Tuberculosis	21426			9/21/23	
	maintain a compreh	provider must establish and ensive tuberculosis gram according to the most					

Minnesota Department of Health

Minnesota Department of Health

	NT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPL A. BUILDING:	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		24025	B. WING		C 07/27/2022	
		31025	D. WIIVO		07/27/2023	
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE		
ST THEF	RESE OF WOODBURY	LLC	LEY ROAD IRY, MN 551	29		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRODEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETE	
21426	issued by the United Control and Preven Tuberculosis Elimin Morbidity and Morta This program must infection control plaunpaid employees, residents, and volumentally the shall provide regarding implementally.	s infection control guidelines of States Centers for Disease tion (CDC), Division of ation, as published in CDC's ality Weekly Report (MMWR). include a tuberculosis in that covers all paid and contractors, students, inteers. The Department of a technical assistance intation of the guidelines.	21426			
	Based on interview facility failed to ensure NA-C and HK-D), retuberculin skin test. Nursing assistant (Note of the identified hire date of the TST was administed second step TST was after the first step TST was administed second step TST was after the first step TST was administed second step TST was after the first step TST. NA-C's employee for 5/15/23 and a first step TST. Housekeeper (HK)-	and document review, the ure 3 of 6 employees (NA-B, eceived the required two-step (TST), and it was given timely. NA)-B's employee file, was 3/23/23 and a first step red on 3/23/23, however, a as given on 7/26/23, 4 months ST. ile, identified hire date was step TST was administered on he record lacked a second D's employee file, identified and a first step TST was		Corrected		

Minnesota Department of Health

Minnesota Department of Health

	NT OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPLE C	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	
AND PLAN	OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING:		COMF	
						•
		31025	B. WING			7/2023
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, STA	TE, ZIP CODE	<u>'</u>	
QT THEE	RESE OF WOODBURY	7555 BAIL	LEY ROAD			
31 IIILI	(ESE OF WOODDOIN	WOODBU	JRY, MN 55129			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPERTION OF CORRECTION OF	.D BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
21426	Continued From pa	ige 4	21426			
	administered on 4/2	26/23, however, a second TST 23, 3 months after the first				
	director of nursing a	7/27/23 at 10:51 a.m., the and infection preventionist step TST is administered 2-3 at step TST.				
	Plan, indicated resi	ulosis Infectious (TB) Control dents and staff are tested for and screened for TB disease,				
	infection control number (DON) and/or design procedures related for tuberculosis for Facility staff could be regulations, symptom Mantoux process. Indesignee could audies as current residents compliance. The IC could take those find Assurance Perform committee for a definition of the QAPI committee compliance or the residence of the residence of the residence compliance or the residence of the	THOD OF CORRECTION: The rse (ICN), director of nursing gnee could review policies and to the screening and testing residents and/or employees. be educated on the TB om screening, and the two-step The ICN, DON and/or dit resident admissions as well is records to ensure CN, DON and/or designee adings/education to the Quality nance Improvement (QAPI) termined amount of time until the determines successful need for ongoing monitoring.				
	TIME PERIOD FOR (21) days.	R CORRECTION: Twenty one-				
21530	MN Rule 4658.1310	0 A.B.C Drug Regimen Review	21530			9/21/23
	reviewed at least m	nen of each resident must be nonthly by a pharmacist by the Board of Pharmacy.				

Minnesota Department of Health

	NT OF DEFICIENCIES I OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPL A. BUILDING	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED	
		31025	B. WING		1	2 7/2023	
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY,	STATE, ZIP CODE			
ST THE	RESE OF WOODBURY	LLC	LEY ROAD JRY, MN 55'	129			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ' MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUT CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRODEFICIENCY)	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE	
21530	Appendix N of the Surveyor Procedure Requirements in Lot the Department of Health Care Finance This standard is incavailable through the system. It is not sue B. The pharma irregularities to the and the attending pharmacist. For purupon' means the acreport and the signit of nursing services. C. If the attend with the pharmacist not provide adequate pharmacist believes being adversely affer refer the matter to the if the medical direct physician. If the medical direct physician does not must be referred for assessment and as by part 4658.0070. The medical direct must refer the matter to the medical direct physician does not must be referred for assessment and as by part 4658.0070. The medical director must refer the matter to the medical director mu	ge 5 e done in accordance with State Operations Manual, es for Pharmaceutical Service ong-Term Care, published by Health and Human Services, ing Administration, April 1992. Corporated by reference. It is ne Minitex interlibrary loan bject to frequent change. Cist must report any director of nursing services hysician, and these reports in by the time of the next coner, if indicated by the proses of this part, "acted compared to rejection of the ingor initialing by the director and the attending physician. In the pharmacist must be the resident's quality of life is ested, the pharmacist must be medical director for review for is not the attending edical director determines that can does not have adequate order and if the attending change the order, the matter is review to the quality esurance committee required. If the attending physician is or, the consulting pharmacist er directly to the quality esurance committee.					
	by:	ent is not met as evidenced on, interview, and document		Corrected			

Minnesota Department of Health

	NT OF DEFICIENCIES I OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING: (X3) DATE S COMPL			
		31025	B. WING		07/2	27/ 2023
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE	-	
ST THEF	RESE OF WOODBURY	LLC	LEY ROAD IRY, MN 551	29		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
21530	Continued From pa	ge 6	21530			
	recommendations v	ailed to ensure pharmacy vere addressed timely for 1 of eviewed for monthly reviews (MRR).				
	Findings include:					
	6/27/23, identified in assistance needed assistance for hygical bloodstream infection blood clots and hear antibiotics seven out	nimum Data Set (MDS) dated ntact cognition, extensive staff for dressing, limited staff ene, and diagnoses of on, irregular heart rhythms, at failure. R26 received it of seven days in the ed received IV medications				
	identified an irregulation isosorbide dinitrate times daily schedule 8:00 p.m. The phartidentified the medic changed to 8:00 a.r. to allow for an adequate the schedule of the	macist MRR dated 6/22/23, arity for the admission order of five milligrams (mg) three ed at 8:00 a.m., 2:00 p.m. and macist recommendation ation timing should be m., 12:00 p.m. and 5:00 p.m. quate nitrate free period. The onse from the facility.				
	practitioner visit not	ohysician and nurse es dated 6/26/23, 7/5/23, and esponse to the above nendations.				
	orders dated 7/1/23 the following: -isosorbide dinitrate prevent angina (che flow) from 6/21/23 the resonant dinitrate flow) from 6/21/23 the resonant dinitrate flow of the f	dministration Record (MAR) through 7/26/23, identified 5 mg three times a day to est pain from reduced blood hrough 7/5/23, 10 mg by mouth three times gina from 7/5/23 through				

Minnesota Department of Health

Minnesota Department of Health

	NT OF DEFICIENCIES I OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ` '		` ′	ATE SURVEY OMPLETED	
		31025	B. WING			C 27/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	7555 BAII	DRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE			
ST THE	RESE OF WOODBURY	'LLC	RY, MN 551	29			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE	
21530	Continued From pa	ge 7	21530				
	-isosorbide dinitrate a day to prevent and -the above medicat a.m., 2:00 p.m., and	e 20 mg by mouth three times gina from 7/13/23 and ongoing ions were scheduled 8:00 d 8:00 p.m. and not with the nendation of 8:00 a.m., 12:00					
	8:33 a.m., registere R26's morning med isosorbide dinitrate administration times and 8:00 p.m., and	ion and interview on 7/27/23 at ed nurse (RN)-D administered lications which included RN-D confirmed the s were 8:00 a.m., 2:00 p.m., not the pharmacist 8:00 a.m., 12:00 p.m., and					
	director of nursing (on 7/27/23 at 9:10 a.m., the (DON) stated R26's pharmacy from 6/22/23, were not uld have been.					
	facility's consultant the MRR recommendation irregularity, they should be a since it was of cardiac medication,	on 7/27/23 at 9:51 a.m., the pharmacist (CP) stated when ndations identified an ould be addressed within 30 ise indicated. The CP stated recommendations were not ne facility and should have ver 30 days and related to a and R26's providers had o visit R26 three times.					
	Review dated 4/1/2 an irregularity that r	led Medication Regimen 2, identified if the CP identified required urgent action, the rould be notified verbally. The eline to respond to routine nendations to MRR					

Minnesota Department of Health

Minnesota Department of Health

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ,	E CONSTRUCTION	` ′	COMPLETED	
		31025	B. WING			C 2 7/2023	
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADI	DRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE			
ST THER	RESE OF WOODBURY	LLC	.EY ROAD RY, MN 551	29			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPERTION (CORRECTIVE APPROPERTION (CORRECTIVE APPROPERTION (CORRECTIVE APPROPERTION (CORRECTIVE ACTION (CORRECTION (CORRE	D BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE	
21530	Continued From pa	ge 8	21530				
	director of nursing (review and revise pharmacy reviews a of nursing or design educate staff and design ensure pharmacy reirregularities are be	HOD OF CORRECTION: The DON) or designee could olicies and procedures for and irregularities. The director nee could develop a system to evelop a monitoring system to eviews are timely and ing acted upon. The quality see could monitor these compliance.					
	TIME PERIOD FOR (21) days	R CORRECTION: Twenty One					
21840	MN St. Statute 144. Residents of HC Fa	651 Subd. 12 Patients & c.Bill of Rights	21840			9/21/23	
	residents shall have based on the inform 9. Residents who re or dietary restriction likely medical or mathe refusal, with documedical record. In a incapable of undershas not been adjudited legal requirements treatment, the conditional shall be a solution of the conditional requirements.	refuse care. Competent the right to refuse treatment nation required in subdivision efuse treatment, medication, as shall be informed of the nijor psychological results of cumentation in the individual cases where a resident is standing the circumstances but icated incompetent, or when limit the right to refuse itions and circumstances shall d by the attending physician in cal record.					
	by: Based on interview facility failed to ensu	ent is not met as evidenced and document review, the ure resident current wishes for were accurately documented		Corrected			

Minnesota Department of Health

Minnesota Department of Health

	I OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ,	E CONSTRUCTION	COMP	SURVEY
		31025	B. WING		07/2	27/2023
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADI	DRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE		
ST THEF	RESE OF WOODBURY	LLC	EY ROAD RY, MN 551	29		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPERTION DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
21840	Continued From pa	ge 9	21840			
		nedical record for 1 of 22 iewed for advanced directives.				
	Findings include:					
	indicated moderate	mum Data Set dated 6/28/23, cognitive impairment and assist for most activities of				
	health record (EHR diagnoses: unspecified fracture bone, fracture of or mellitus, unspecified anemia in chronic k disease stage four, unspecified site of I	nosis form in the electronic), indicated the following fied fracture of left femur, of unspecified metacarpal bital floor, type two diabetes d fracture of facial bones, idney disease, chronic kidney malignant neoplasm of eft female breast, age related urrent pathological fracture.				
	R33's progress note was alert.	e dated 6/22/23, indicated R33				
	R33's progress note was alert and orient	e dated 7/1/23, indicated R33 ted.				
		dministration profile printed ading, Advance Directive ed full treatment.				
		sus form in the EHR, indicated atment under the heading,				
	R33's physician ord R33 wanted full trea	lers dated 6/26/23, indicated atment.				
		lers for life sustaining dated 6/26/23, indicated R33				

Minnesota Department of Health

NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS. CITY. STATE_ZIP CODE 7555 BAILEY ROAD WOODBURY, MN 55129 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEPICIENCIES ON STATEMENT OF CONTRECTION ON STATEMENT OF CONTRECTION ON STATEMENT OF THE AND OF CONTRECTION ON STATEMENT ON STATEMENT OF CONTRECTION ON STATEMENT OF CONTRECTION ON STATEMENT ON STATEMEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING:			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
ST THERESE OF WOODBURY LLC X49 ID PREFIX (EACH CEPRICENCY MILST SEP PRECEDED BY FULL TAG) PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION SHOULD BE CAN'S EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CAN'S AFFERDACE OF OTHER PRPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY. 21840 Continued From page 10 did not want resuscitation attempted. During interview on 7/24/23 at 7:16 p.m., registered nurse (RN)-A stated she looked on the computer or in the paper chart to find a resident's code status. During interview on 7/24/23 at 7:25 p.m., RN-B stated she looked at the medication administration record or checked the POLST in order to determine a resident's code status and stated she would perform CPR if here code status didn't match. During interview on 7/24/23 at 7:45 p.m., RN-B stated she would perform CPR if there was a discrepancy with the code status in EHR and in the paper chart. During interview on 7/25/23 at 8:16 a.m., licensed practical nurse (LPN)-C stated she would look at the banner in the EHR to determine a resident's code status, and if she was not by the computer, LPN-C would look at the POLST in the paper chart. LPN-C further stated she would start CPR right away if she was not sure about a resident's code status. During interview on 7/25/23 at 9:02 a.m., the			31025	B. WING	_			
X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES TAG SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES TAG SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION CROSS-REFERENCE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCE COMPRISED	NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE			
PREFIX TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG Continued From page 10 did not want resuscitation attempted. During interview on 7/24/23 at 7:16 p.m., registered nurse (RN)-A stated she looked on the computer or in the paper chart to find a resident's code status. During interview on 7/24/23 at 7:25 p.m., RN-B stated she looked at the POLST in order to determine a resident's code status and stated the looked at the POLST in order to determine a resident's code status and stated she looked at the medication administration record or checked the POLST in order to determine a resident's code status and stated she would perform CPR if a resident's heart stopped and there was a discrepancy in the medical record. During interview on 7/24/23 at 7:45 p.m., RN-B stated she would perform CPR if a resident's heart stopped and there was a discrepancy in the medical record. During interview on 7/24/23 at 7:45 p.m., RN-B stated she would perform CPR if there was a discrepancy with the code status in EHR and in the paper chart. During interview on 7/25/23 at 8:16 a.m., licensed practical nurse (LPN)-C stated she would look at the bolance in the EHR to determine a resident's code status, and if she was not by the computer, LPN-C would look at the POLST in the paper chart. LPN-C further stated she would a resident's code status. During interview on 7/25/23 at 9:02 a.m., the	ST THER	RESE OF WOODBURY	LLC		29			
did not want resuscitation attempted. During interview on 7/24/23 at 7:16 p.m., registered nurse (RN)-A stated she looked on the computer or in the paper chart to find a resident's code status. During interview on 7/24/23 at 7:22 p.m., R33 stated she did not want cardiopulmonary resuscitation (CPR). During interview on 7/24/23 at 7:25 p.m., RN-B stated she looked at the medication administration record or checked the POLST in order to determine a resident's code status and stated they would call the physician if the code status didn't match. During interview on 7/24/23 at 7:31 p.m., RN-A stated she would perform CPR if a resident's heart stopped and there was a discrepancy in the medical record. During interview on 7/24/23 at 7:45 p.m., RN-B stated she would perform CPR if there was a discrepancy with the code status in EHR and in the paper chart. During interview on 7/25/23 at 8:16 a.m., licensed practical nurse (LPN)-C stated she would look at the banner in the EHR to determine a resident's code status, and if she was not by the computer, LPN-C would look at the POLST in the paper chart. LPN-C further stated she would start CPR right away if she was not sure about a resident's code status. During interview on 7/25/23 at 9:02 a.m., the	PRÉFIX	(EACH DEFICIENCY	MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO	LD BE	COMPLETE	
	21840	During interview on registered nurse (R computer or in the p code status. During interview on stated she did not we resuscitation (CPR) During interview on stated she looked a administration recorder to determine a stated they would constated she would perfect the status didn't match. During interview on stated she would perfect the would perfect the paper chart. During interview on stated she would perfect the paper chart. During interview on stated she would perfect the paper chart. During interview on stated she would perfect the paper chart. During interview on practical nurse (LPN the banner in the Electode status, and if such a chart. LPN-C further ight away if she was code status. During interview on states and if such a chart. LPN-C further ight away if she was code status.	itation attempted. 7/24/23 at 7:16 p.m., N)-A stated she looked on the paper chart to find a resident's 7/24/23 at 7:22 p.m., R33 want cardiopulmonary 7/24/23 at 7:25 p.m., RN-B at the medication red or checked the POLST in a resident's code status and all the physician if the code 7/24/23 at 7:31 p.m., RN-A erform CPR if a resident's chere was a discrepancy in the code recode status in EHR and in 7/24/23 at 7:45 p.m., RN-B erform CPR if there was a ecode status in EHR and in 7/25/23 at 8:16 a.m., licensed N)-C stated she would look at HR to determine a resident's she was not by the computer, at the POLST in the paper er stated she would start CPR as not sure about a resident's					

Minnesota Department of Health

Minnesota Department of Health

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED					
		IDENTIFICATION NOIVIDER.		A. BUILDING:								
		31025		B. WING			C 07/27/2023					
NAME OF PROVIDER OR S	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE											
ST THERESE OF WOO	ODBUR	/ LLC		LEY ROAD IRY, MN 551	29							
PREFIX (EACH DE	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)				PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) (X5) COMPLETE DATE							
EHR indicate stated full tr CPR on R3 POLST indiffurther state resident's many might protocode status indicated R2 A policy, Co 4/1/22, indicated recipied and interestives. A resident's documented do not intubwho notates documentin of the medical recipied policy to idea medical recipied advanced of staff. The administration of the medical recipied policy to idea m	er. DC ted R33 eatmen 3. At 95 cated se ed code perform PR, or v rders da contra 33 did r muni- cated in des contined entified entified entified entified entified entified entified	N verified the wanted full the want they are did not we status discreted 6/26/23 ry to R33's for want CPF cation of Color was the policy rights to form order is we can absentions would be full code, or absentions in a rections in a rections in a rections in a rections in a rection of the designated wever the designated w	de Status dated cy of the facility to rmulate advance ritten pertaining to ce of an advance be clearly tions of the lirections to be do not resuscitate, ize. The nurse of is responsible for all relevant sections as a section in the disections of the esignated sections. ORRECTION: ursing (DON), or ity policy related to de education to all esignee could									

Minnesota Department of Health



Protecting, Maintaining and Improving the Health of All Minnesotans

Electronically delivered November 22, 2023

Administrator
St Therese Of Woodbury LLC
7555 Bailey Road
Woodbury, MN 55129

RE: CCN: 245632

Cycle Start Date: June 13, 2023

Dear Administrator:

On July 18, 2023, we notified you a remedy was imposed. On November 17, 2023 the Minnesota Departments of Health and Public Safety completed a revisit to verify that your facility had achieved and maintained compliance. We have determined that your facility has achieved substantial compliance as of November 13, 2023.

As authorized by CMS the remedy of:

• Mandatory denial of payment for new Medicare and Medicaid admissions effective September 13, 2023 be discontinued as of November 13, 2023. (42 CFR 488.417 (b))

In our letter of July 18, 2023, in accordance with Federal law, as specified in the Act at § 1819(f)(2)(B)(iii)(I)(b) and § 1919(f)(2)(B)(iii)(I)(b), we notified you that your facility is prohibited from conducting Nursing Aide Training and/or Competency Evaluation Programs (NATCEP) for two years from September 13, 2023. This does not apply to or affect any previously imposed NATCEP loss.

The CMS Region V Office may notify you of their determination regarding any imposed remedies.

Feel free to contact me if you have questions.

Sincerely,

Melissa Poepping, Compliance Analyst

Federal Enforcement | Health Regulation Division

Minnesota Department of Health

P.O. Box 64900

Saint Paul, Minnesota 55164-0970

Phone: 651-201-4117

Email: Melissa.Poepping@state.mn.us



Protecting, Maintaining and Improving the Health of All Minnesotans

Electronically delivered

November 22, 2023

Administrator
St Therese Of Woodbury LLC
7555 Bailey Road
Woodbury, MN 55129

Re: Reinspection Results

Event ID: X8KC12, SXEC12, and 4V7Q12

Dear Administrator:

On August 31, 2023, October 4, 2023, and November 17, 2023, survey staff of the Minnesota Department of Health - Health Regulation Division completed a reinspection of your facility, to determine correction of orders found on the surveys completed on July 10, 2023, July 27, 2023, and October 11, 2023. At this time these correction orders were found corrected.

Please feel free to call me with any questions.

Sincerely,

Melissa Poepping, Compliance Analyst

Federal Enforcement | Health Regulation Division

Minnesota Department of Health

P.O. Box 64900

Saint Paul, Minnesota 55164-0970

Phone: 651-201-4117

Email: Melissa.Poepping@state.mn.us